

John Lewis Stock Number	54650404
Name	Seasonal Sophistication
Contents	<p>Tenuta Marmorelle Limoncello 200ml Silver & Green Chilli Ginger Olives in Pouch 220g Savoursmiths Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Potato Crisps 150g Peter's Yard Sourdough Crispbread Spelt & Fig in Box 100g Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Florentines with White Ribbon 125g Joe & Seph's Speculoos Gourmet Popcorn 80g Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolates in Window Box 110g A La Taza Con Canela Hot Cocoa Mix with Cinnamon 180g Claire's Handmade Orange Marmalade with Whisky 227g Claire's Handmade Apricot & Apple Chutney 200g Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd Festive Edition Spiced Ginger Punch 750ml Cole's Brandy Christmas Pudding in Box 454g Cantina Di Negrar Corvina 75cl Cantina Di Negrar Garganega 75cl Forest Feast Pitmaster Smoked Almonds & Peanuts Oak Smoked Irish Sea Salt 120g Cartwright & Butler Demerara Shortbread Rounds 200g Copperpot Cappuccino Fudge 150g Rendles Mini Cheese Twists with Gouda & Edam 100g Union Hand Roasted Coffee House Blend Cafetiere Grind 200g Chiostro White Chocolate & Raspberry Panettone (Box) 750g Waitrose Blanc de Noirs Brut Champagne 83801 75cl</p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Limoncello 200ml
Ingredients	Water, 30% Alcohol infusion of Lemon rind, sugar

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Can be chilled
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Distilnatura di Scuderia Sofia, Via Malatesta, 38, Somma Vesuviana, Italy, 80049
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	920.48 / 220
Fat	8
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	31
Of which sugars	20
Fibre	0
Protein	3
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	30
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Chilli Ginger Olives in Pouch 220g
Ingredients	Whole Kalamata Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli Flakes, Ground Ginger, Salt, Ascorbic Acid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Ready for consumption

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1183 / 287
Fat	32
Of which saturated	4.1
Carbohydrate	0.3
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	1.8
Protein	0.6
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Savoursmiths Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Potato Crisps 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Bubbly & serrano chilli flavour Seasoning (rice flour, sugar, acidity regulator (sodium bicarbonate E500ii, tartaric acid E334), Chardonnay wine powder, yeast extract powder, onion powder, spirit vinegar powder, spice (cayenne pepper), salt, acid (citric acid E330), sea salt, natural flavouring, anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), dried red bell pepper, Norfolk sparkling wine (SULPHITES)).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2088 / 499
Fat	28
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	2
Fibre	5
Protein	7
Salt	1.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Peter's Yard Sourdough Crispbread Spelt & Fig in Box 100g
Ingredients	SPELT WHEAT flour 79%, MILK , dried fig pieces 16%, sourdough 10% (RYE flour, water), honey, sea salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool and dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Celtic Bakers Ltd, Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate,Leeside Road, London, Tottenham, UK, N17 0QJ
Instructions for use	na
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Florentines with White Ribbon 125g
Ingredients	MILK chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin. Flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 70% ALMONDS (NUTS) , PECANS (NUTS) , cranberries, pumpkin seeds, SULPHITES .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	in dry our of direct sunlight 12 - 22 c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	linden lady, walnut tree farm, colchester, essex, uk, co6 1dr
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2376.7 / 567.8
Fat	37.7
Of which saturated	21.5
Carbohydrate	49
Of which sugars	47.9
Fibre	
Protein	7.4
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Speculoos Gourmet Popcorn 80g
Ingredients	Corn, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool,dry, dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, JOE'S GOURMET FOODS LTD, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, LONDON, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1986 / 476
Fat	27
Of which saturated	16.4
Carbohydrate	60.3
Of which sugars	34.7
Fibre	3.9
Protein	3.4
Salt	0.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolates in Window Box 110g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Chocolate Liqueur, Amaretto, Rum, Orange Liqueur), Praline Paste (HAZELNUTS (NUTS)), Caramelised HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (Sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS)), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange & Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple, Safflower, Lemon)), Rum Flavouring (Flavourings, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Coffee Granules, Salt, Natural Flavourings (Strawberry, Coffee, Orange), Strawberries, Raspberries, Colouring (Beetroot), Citric Acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE451GT
Instructions for use	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2248 / 542
Fat	35
Of which saturated	21
Carbohydrate	47
Of which sugars	44
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.2
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	A La Taza Con Canela Hot Cocoa Mix with Cinnamon 180g
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, corn starch, reduced fat cocoa powder, cocoa butter, cinnamon (2%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Simon Coll S.A, Sant Pere, 37, 08770 Sant Sadurni D'Anoia, Barcelona, Spain, 08770
Instructions for use	1. Heat 250ml of milk, vegetable milk or water per serving in a saucepan without allowing to boil. 2. Add to the milk 50g (5 tbs) per serving of Hot chocolate Keep in a cool, dry place with cinnamon. 3. Stir constantly. Bring to the boil and cook for 2 minutes. Serve hot.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1931 / 459
Fat	16
Of which saturated	10
Carbohydrate	74
Of which sugars	51
Fibre	0
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.05

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Orange Marmalade with Whisky 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, bitter oranges, whisky 3%, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 30g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1063 / 250
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	60.1
Of which sugars	60.0
Fibre	1.1
Protein	0
Salt	0.083

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Apricot & Apple Chutney 200g
Ingredients	Onions, apples 20%, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), sugar, apricots dried 10% (in rice flour) (SULPHITES), raisins (in sunflower oil), demerara sugar, spices, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid. May contain apricot stones. This product contains malt vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN. Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of GLUTEN left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product 'GLUTEN free'.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	581 / 137
Fat	0.3
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	31.3
Of which sugars	30.0
Fibre	2.0
Protein	1.3
Salt	0.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd Festive Edition Spiced Ginger Punch 750ml
Ingredients	water, fresh root ginger infusion 17%, orange juice from concentrate 17%, sugar, lemon juice from concentrate, ginger extracts, spice extracts: Nutmeg, clove & cinnamon, citric acid, lemon extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Crafted in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened please keep in the fridge and use within 3 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd, Barkestone Lane, Bottesford, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, NG130DH
Instructions for use	Some fruit may settle, turn the bottle gently before opening to wake its natural goodness.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	291 / 52
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	12
Of which sugars	12
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cole's Brandy Christmas Pudding in Box 454g
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (41%)(Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Sunflower Oil, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Brandy (10%), Brown Sugar, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Chopped WALNUTS (NUTS) , Golden Syrup, Chopped Orange Peel, Orange Juice From Concentrate, Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Mixed Spice, Salt, Malted BARLEY Extract. * certified, sustainable Palm Oil.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, United Kingdom, CB10 1PG
Instructions for use	Remove from box and loosen lid. To Microwave: Cook on full power for 3 minutes, (Based on a 800 watt output, if different refer to manufacturer's handbook). To Steam or Boil: Place in steamer or a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour and 30 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Invert basin onto plate. Allow to stand for 30 seconds and then remove basin. Pudding serves 3 to 4

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1622 / 387
Fat	14
Of which saturated	5.8
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	43
Fibre	2.7
Protein	3.7
Salt	0.61

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cantina Di Negrar Corvina 75cl
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CANTINA VALPOLICELLA NEGRAR SCA, VIA CA' SALGARI 2, 37024 NEGRAR DI VALPOLICELLA, VERONA, Italy, 37024
Instructions for use	drink responsibly

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	322.52 / 77.09
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	1.4
Of which sugars	1.4
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cantina Di Negrar Garganega 75cl
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CANTINA VALPOLICELLA NEGRAR SCA, VIA CA' SALGARI 2, 37024 NEGRAR DI VALPOLICELLA, VERONA, Italy, 37024
Instructions for use	drink responsibly

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	304.93 / 72.88
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	1
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Forest Feast Pitmaster Smoked Almonds & Peanuts Oak Smoked Irish Sea Salt 120g
Ingredients	Teeling Smoked PEANUTS & ALMONDS (NUTS) (60%) (PEANUTS, ALMOND (NUTS) , Smoke Seasoning (salt, sugar, yeast powder, rice flour, dextrose, yeast extract powder, spice (smoked paprika, black pepper), flavouring, garlic powder, onion powder, acidity regulator (citric acid), smoke flavouring), Rice Syrup, Smoke Flavouring, Oak Smoked Irish Sea Salt, Black Pepper), Smoked Glazed ALMONDS (NUTS) (40%) (ALMONDS (NUTS) , golden syrup, paprika powder, garlic salt, chipotle powder, smoke flavouring).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	USA, Argentina
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, Northern Ireland, BT63 5WJ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2352 / 562
Fat	48
Of which saturated	5.6
Carbohydrate	15
Of which sugars	7.2
Fibre	8.6
Protein	22
Salt	1.62

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Demerara Shortbread Rounds 200g
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (MILK), Sugar, Maize Starch, Demerara Sugar, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1971 / 473
Fat	25.7
Of which saturated	16.4
Carbohydrate	58.1
Of which sugars	20.6
Fibre	1.4
Protein	4.2
Salt	0.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Copperpot Cappuccino Fudge 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, Salted Butter 18% (MILK , Salt), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Colombian Soluble Coffee 2%, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	OV St Ives (County Confectionery), Penbeagle Industrial Estate, Saint Ives, Cornwall, UK, TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	Ready to eat confectionery

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1808 / 430
Fat	16
Of which saturated	9.8
Carbohydrate	71
Of which sugars	65
Fibre	0.5
Protein	1.5
Salt	0.41

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rendles Mini Cheese Twists with Gouda & Edam 100g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, butter (MILK) 28%, grated Gouda cheese (MILK) 10%, grated Edam cheese (MILK) 6%, salt, skimmed MILK powder, pepper, MUSTARD seed. WHEAT flour, butter 28% (contains MILK), grated Gouda cheese 10% (contains MILK), grated Edam cheese 6% (contains MILK), salt, skimmed MILK powder, spices: pepper, MUSTARD .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP38AX
Instructions for use	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2278 / 546
Fat	35
Of which saturated	24
Carbohydrate	43
Of which sugars	1.4
Fibre	1.2
Protein	14
Salt	2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Union Hand Roasted Coffee House Blend Cafetiere Grind 200g
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, United Kingdom, E16 4TL
Instructions for use	Follow instructions on pack

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	17 / 4
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0.3
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	0.25
Fibre	0
Protein	0.5
Salt	0.03

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78443534
Name	Chiostro White Chocolate & Raspberry Panettone (Box) 750g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour type "0", butter (MILK), sugar, EGG yolk, sourdough (WHEAT flour type "0", water), white chocolate chips 7% (sugar, MILK powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOY lecithin, natural flavors), candied raspberries 4% (raspberries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon juice), emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, honey, sea salt, natural flavourings.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	MAY CONTAIN: Mustard and Lupins.
Net Quantity	750 g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli S.p.A
Instructions for use	READY TO EAT, AFTER PORTIONING
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1676kJ/400kcal
fat	17g
of which saturates	9.5g
carbohydrate	54g
of which sugars	25g
protein	6.7g
salt	0.58g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose Blanc de Noirs Brut Champagne 83801 75cl
Ingredients	N/A for wine. Contains: SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Alexandre Bonnet, les Riceys, France, 10340
Instructions for use	Contents under pressure, open away from face.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	351 / 84
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	5.1
Of which sugars	5.1
Fibre	0
Protein	0.3
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes